DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2024-1008739 06/04/2024 02:08 PM

Total:\$40.00 C DELL LINDSTROM

Pgs=4

APN# 1420-28-215-017	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00182269202410087390040048
Name: C DELL LINDSTROM	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Address: 2913 LA CRESTA CIRCLE	\ \
City/State/Zip: MINDED NV 89423	~ \ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH	
Title of Document (required)	<
Please complete the Affirmation Statemen	t below:
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document sub	
DOES contain personal information as required by law	
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380 (1)(A) & NRS 40.525 (5) Other NRS (state specific law)	Military Discharge – NRS 419.020 (2)
-OR-	
I the undersigned hereby affirm the attached document, includition for recording does NOT contain the personal information of any	ng any exhibits, hereby submitted person(s). (Per NRS 239B.030)
Chill danded	
Signature	
C DELL LINDSTROM	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	and is correcting

## Affidavit of Death

STATE OF Nevada	<u>.</u>
COUNTY OF Douglas	
r C Dell Lindstrom residing	at 2913 La Cresta Circle Minden
Nevada	, being of legal age, depose and say that:
That Constance J. Lindstrom	<u> </u>
	May 9, 2024
	died on May 8, 2024 as
evidence by a certified copy of tha	t Certificate of Death, attached hereto;
TV - 4 I am the missessor to the esta	te of the descendant and to the descendants interest in funds
hald by various institutions and no	other person has a superior right to the interest of the
decedents in the described property	
That no proceeding is being or has	been conducted in Nevada for
administration of the descendant's	estate.
Oath of Affirmation:	
I certify under penalty of perjury u	nder Nevada law that I know the contents
of this Affidavit signed by me and	that the statements are true and correct.
Signed and sworn to before me on	
JUNE 4 2024 DY	Chell Linghton
C DELL LINDSTROM	C. DELL LINDSTROM
STATE OF Nevada	COUNTY OF Doublas ss:
	( LO O Storall
	Notary Public
	Instally I done
্ত্ৰেক্ত কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব	
NOTARY PU STATE OF NE	WADA WOTAM JUBUC
NOTARY PU STATE OF NE County of Do Gounty of Do My Appointment Expires Augu	
My Appointment Expires Augu	st 5, 2024 (i):
(Application and application and as a set of a second	8 C-24



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO 4412609 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 2024010369
TYPE OR	<u> </u>
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	Constance Juanita LINDSTROM May 08; 2024 Washoe
ರು ಬುರ್ಇಕ್ಕು	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH Control of DEATH Con
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)  6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic  7a. AGE-Last birthday 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY NOS. DAYS HOURS MINS June 08 1947
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country)
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Home Home Forces? No
RESIDENCE TEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY / 15c. CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STREET AND NUMBER 15e. INSIDE CITY LUMITS (specify Yes
PARENTS	Nevada   Douglas   Minden   2913 La Cresta Circle   land the control of the contr
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)  18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City.or, Town, State, Zip)  2913 La Cresta Circle Minden, Nevada 89423
/ DISPOSITION	19a: BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b: CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town State Cremation Fitzhenry's Crematory Carson City Nevada 89701
	20a: FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)  20b: FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)  NORMA M FINKES    Carson Valley Funeral Home
FD & DE CALL	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD967 1637 Esmeralda Place Minden NV 89423
FRADE CALL	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my coinion death occurred
	to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  The state and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c/HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c HOUR OF DEATH 22c HOUR DEATH 22c H
	를 즐 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 으 병 (Type or Print) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER HOIIV Porter APRN 1155 Mill St Reno, NV 89502
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  BRENDA L PEER  24b. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR  24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE  (Mo/Deylyr)  May 13, 2024  YES  NO  X
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)  PART La Multiorgan Failure
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:    Interval between onset and death   Shock
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO OD AS A SOURCE UP OF STATE OF ST
CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  Multiple Myeloma  Interval between onset and death  (c)
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
STATING THE >	(c) Multiple Myeloma  DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  Interval between onset and death  Incertain Ftiology
STATING THE >	(c) Multiple. Myeloma  OUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF  Uncertain Etiology  PART II: OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.  26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No.) REFERRED TO CORONER





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

5/14/2024

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar.

REQUESTED BY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF BOUGLAS CO. NEVAUA

2004 APR 15 PM 4: 07

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

s 15 PAID BR DEPUTY

A.P. No.

1420-28-215-017 143-2101913-PS/JEJ

Escrow No. R.P.T.T.

\$1,903.20

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C. Dell Lindstrom and Constance J Lindstrom 2913 La Cresta Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: 2913 La Cresta Minden, NV 89423

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

H & S Construction, Inc, a Nevada Corporation

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

C. Dell Lindstrom and Constance J Lindstrom, Husband and Wife as Community Property, with right of survivorship the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 266 in Block B as shown on the Map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 7 (Final Map #PD 99-02-07), filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 19, 2003, File No. 587125.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/25/2004

0610342 BK0404PG07414